CITY OF LYNDEN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	August 15, 2022	
Name of Agenda Item:	Interlocal Cooperative Agrmt WC Parks & Recreation	
	(Community/Senior Center)	
Section of Agenda:	Consent	
Department:	Administration	
Council Committee Review:		Legal Review:
\square Community Development	□ Public Safety	
⊠ Finance	☐ Public Works	☐ No - Not Reviewed
☐ Parks	☐ Other:	☐ Review Not Required
Attachments:		
Interlocal Cooperative Agreement between City of Lynden and Whatcom County Parks &		
Recreation		
Summary Statement:		
This 2-year Interlocal Cooperative agreement between the City and Whatcom County Parks and Recreation Department provides funding assistance with on-site staffing to assist with the operation of the Lynden Community Center. The current agreement expires at the end of 2022.		
The Finance Committee reviewed the agreement at their meeting this afternoon and recommends forwarding the agreement to full council for review and approval.		
Recommended Action:		
Motion to approve the Interlocal Cooperative Agreement between the City of Lynden and Whatcom County Parks & Recreation and authorize the Mayor's signature		